 April 2009
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN4800A/C, FAN4801/1S/2/2L • Rev. 1.0.2                                                        1
FA
N
4800A
/C
, FA

om
bination
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating
Temperature Range
Eco
Status
Package Packing
Method
FAN4800ANY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube
FAN4800CNY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube
FAN4800AMY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Small Out-Line Package (SOP) Tape and Reel
FAN4800CMY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Small Out-Line Package (SOP) Tape and Reel
FAN4801NY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube
FAN4801SNY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube
FAN4802NY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube
FAN4802LNY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Dual In-Line Package (DIP) Tube
FAN4801MY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Small Out-Line Package (SOP) Tape and Reel
FAN4801SMY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Small Out-Line Package (SOP) Tape and Reel
FAN4802MY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Small Out-Line Package (SOP) Tape and Reel
FAN4802LMY -40°C to +105°C Green 16-pin Small Out-Line Package (SOP) Tape and Reel
 For Fairchild’s definition of “green” Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
Part Number PFC:PWM Frequency Ratio Brown Out / In Range In / Out
FAN4800ANY 1:1 1.05V / 1.9V NA
FAN4800AMY 1:1 1.05V / 1.9V NA
FAN4800CNY 1:2 1.05V / 1.9V NA
FAN4800CMY 1:2 1.05V / 1.9V NA
FAN4801NY 1:1 1.05V / 1.9V 1.95V / 2.45V
FAN4801SNY 1:1 1.05V / 1.9V 2.8V / 3.35V
FAN4802NY 1:2 1.05V / 1.9V 1.95V / 2.45V
FAN4802LNY 1:2 0.9V / 1.65V 1.95V / 2.45V
FAN4801MY 1:1 1.05V / 1.9V 1.95V / 2.45V
FAN4801SMY 1:1 1.05V / 1.9V 2.8V / 3.35V
FAN4802MY 1:2 1.05V / 1.9V 1.95V / 2.45V
FAN4802LMY 1:2 0.9V / 1.65V 1.95V / 2.45V
© 2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN4800A/C, FAN4801/1S/2/2L • Rev. 1.0.2 3
FA
N
4800A
/C